REVISED FEBRUARY 2019
CSA C22.2 No. 179:09
National Standard of Canada
(reaffirmed 2019)
Airport series lighting cables
Curre
ntly
 in

7.1.2   Additional markings
A finished cable shall have the following marked on it in the same manner specified in Clause 7.1.1:
(a) type designation “ASLC”;
(b) nominal voltage rating 5000 V;
(c) size (AWG);
(d) month and year of manufacture; and
(e) “Sunlight Resistant”, “Sun Res” or “SR” for products complying with Clause 6.6.9.
7.2  Package marking
Coils and reels of wire shall be tagged or marked to legibly indicate the following:
(a) manufacturer’s name;
(b) month and year of manufacture;
(c) type designation “ASLC”;
(d) size (AWG); and
(e) nominal voltage 5000 V.
7(Replaces p. 7, October 2009)Curre
ntly
 in
 p
re
vie
w, c
lic
k b
uy f
ull v
er
sio
n
C22.2 No. 179-09 © 2015 CSA Group
October 2015
Table 1
Overall diameter
(See Clause 5.2.4.)
Table 2
DC resistance of conductor
(See Clause 6.3.1.)
Table 3
Physical properties of extruded semiconducting
shielding material
(See Clause 6.4.2.)
Table 4
Physical properties of insulation
(See Clause 6.5.1.)
Size, AWG
Overall diameter, mm
Minimum Maximum
8 9.5 11.8
6 10.4 12.8
4 11.3 14.0
Conductor size, AWG
Maximum dc resistance of conductor at
20 °C, /km
Bare copper Coated copper
8 2.10 2.16
6 1.32 1.36
4 0.832 0.856
Condition Requirement
Elongation after air oven test for 168 h at
121 ± 1 °C
100% min
Brittleness temperature Not warmer than –25 °C